                           บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                             ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                      44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
APPROVED
DESCRIPTION
The MBPF-100S, MB-600PF, MBPF-200S and MBPF-202S modules provide visual

                                                                   โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
      ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION BULLETIN
Flame Sensor
MBPF-100S Single channel module, 120VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both. MBPF-1001
MB-600PF Single channel module, 120VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both.
Mounting ears provided for use with MB-600S multiburner programming module.
MB-6001
MBPF-200S Single channel module, 220VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both. MBPF-1001
MBPF-202S Single channel module, 220VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both, 2 sec. FFRT. MBPF-1001
Wiring Base
60-2726 Socket, 11-pin, DIN rail or panel surface mounting. 133-647
129-172 Kit, retaining, secures module on socket, 60-2627. 133-658
Mounting Rails
60-2539-12 DIN style mounting rail, 12 inches., mounts up to 4 modules.
60-2539-24 DIN style mounting rail, 24 inches., mounts up to 8 modules.
60-2539-36 DIN style mounting rail, 36 inches., mounts up to 12 modules.
Scanners
UV7A4 Ultra-violet scanner, non-self check applications, 1/2” NPT mount, 4’ lead with insulating coupling. SC-107
UV7A4W Ultra-violet scanner, non-self check applications, NEMA 4, 1/2” NPT mount, 4’ lead with insulating
coupling.
SC-107
UV7R4 Ultra-violet scanner, non-self check applications, 1/2” NPT, 90°, 6’ lead with insulating coupling. SC-107
UV7SC Ultraviolet scanner, self check applications, 120VAC, 1” NPT mount. (MBPF-100S only). SC-107
59-504-010 Cable/connector for self-check scanner, 10 foot. SC-107
Flame Rods
69ND1-1000K4 Flame rod 1/2”NPT mount, 12” length. SC-103
69ND1-1000K6 Flame rod 1/2”NPT mount, 18” length. SC-103
69ND1-1000K8 Flame rod 1/2”NPT mount, 21” length. SC-103
 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage: MBPF-100S/MB-600PF - 120 VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz
(@ 0.1 Amp consumption)
MBPF-200S/MBPF-202S - 220 VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz
(@ 0.1 Amp consumption)
Flame Relay Output: SPDT 2 Amp Resistive @ 240VAC, 3Amp @ 24VDC
Flame Fail Response Time: 3 seconds: MBPF-100S, MB-600PF, MBPF-200S
2 seconds: MBPF-202S